Coastal Land Management, Inc.

RECEIVED

OCT - 71993

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

October 4, 1993

Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Knauer:

Enclosed are maps for Bensell Breon SWP-247 and Harold Lofton SWr-110.

Sincerely,

%L@w‘w

Mrs., Betty L. Denison

Jim & Betty Denison
P.O. Box 518
Toledo, OR 97391
- Office ~
(503) 336-5539

- Fax -
(503) 265-6016




T. 10 S.R.9 W.W.M.
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LINCOLN COUNTY, OREGON
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CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP
FOR

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT
CLAIM

APPLICATION # SWR-1{{0 PERMIT #

IN THE NAME OF

HAROLD D. AND JOAN E. LOFTON

SURVEYED February 22, 1993 BY J. M. DENISON

This map prepared soclely for the purpose of showing location of a
water right, and is not intended for use to provide dimensions or
location of property ownership lines.
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SALENT

COMMENT FORM

Please list below the Application Number of the water use application(s)
that are of interest to you. When the technical is completed a report
of the technical review of these applications will be delivered to you.

Application #s Lm[& . M,E_LZL_, ,

’ ’

Send to: MM[&M&
S)'lf Lvnﬂ q?._!gd

- AT Frank D. Summans

Please include specific comments or concerns. Use additional sheets if
necessary.

We owr Property AT The fish Hitchery, Mile RosT 13, Whick
has & sprna Creell TriboTary To Rockl CreeK . We &ire Concerne
[‘F This Is The Same Spr;.nq Creek . I.f qov could -[arwmd
qtion. it Wouvld be Appreciated.

Specictly
Return to: WW

Oregon Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

us more inform

This Comment corresponds to the DEC/16/1992 Public Notice.



PDEC 091992

WATER RESOURIES LEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Dec 7 1992

Due to just recently becoming aware of the need to file for water claim/rights the
following ig being submitted. More information will be sent after the first of 1993.

As of this date the water examiner of Lincoln County was swamped with work and will
do his survey at the earliest opportunity .

Harriet Bowman, (adjoining property owner) moved here in 1910 at the age of 10, and
can attest to the use of our property as a farm, logging mill and home sight. First it was
a mill in 1903 and again in 1954. The original structure of the house which was a bunk
house for the men working in the mill was erected in 1904. People have lived on this
place continuously since that time. The mill workers, old time neighbors, etc. have
either moved from this area or are deceased. There still remains a small mountain of
sawdust from the mill.

The deeds attached are proof of the above facts.

e
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THE UNITED ETATEIS OF AMERICA

@o all to Whom M vrumto ohnll Come, Greeting:

<, Dhereas, there bas been ited in the GENERAL LAND OFFICE of the Usited States a schedule of
illotﬂmahaf land, dated.. ChERETTE / 4 /Jf‘?'/ s ey Trom theﬁco%.miusioncr of Indian

;Am.ppmed by.theS taryo!'thelnterior. .......... 2 TR U Ao A Wiy ol

wl:mby it appears that under the provisions of th of Cangress approved February )h. {24 jtum as amended by
_':ihe act of Pebnw'y a8th, !89:. 26 Stats, 704)... ife’r’ a"r'zzg(.ﬂf..‘..(:«/ ./.9% e e 3
u hn of lhe ion, jn Oregon, l:u

m/ j;z«f?f/ ;./’M/—n—ﬂzsr .ész ......

m lh llnd lhu allottd (ltﬂ.&ect to oll the mldﬂlona and cn:w: contained in‘sald fifth yﬁr t illriod of
ty-ﬁu y«m. in trnut, for the ule mu ud beneﬁt of the sald.... K7 7"-’/:‘/;»{?/ A
1 cade ¢/ decease for the lole use of #Refr.. .helrs, according to the laws of the State or Territory where such

: exdchelrs, u.nl‘mnnid, iu fee, discharged of uld trust, and free of all incumbrances whatenever, provided that the
-P:uidﬂl nl' the United States may, in his dhcrellnn, extend the sald 3&0&.

30 Getmony fee, M

R b i, (ff/f’/’

W‘%M s President of
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IN. IAN DEED INHERITED LAMND S, 4 - ,
OPFFICE OF INDIAN APPAIRS RICETVED APR 1 1908, Pilae 22300 1
'ETS INDENTURS, Made and sntered into this Fourth dsy of March One Thousand Nine hundred 1 THI
snd eight, by and betwsen Nellie M. White, William M. White, and Grover C. White, all ) L bt 4
alngle persona, of Silet~ Agensy, Oregon, s0le« neirs ¢/ Emme White, decessed, n Confedera- i 1 0
ted Indiss, parties of the rirst part, e« Mary B. Horsrell, of Sii.tz, Oregon, party or )
the sscond part: WITSESSETH, That said parties of the first part, for sand in consideratim i
of the sus of Pour wdred and Pifty snd no/100 ($450.00 Dollars, in hend paid, the receip t R
L of whieh ia herehy aoknowledged, do nereby grant, bargain, sel), and convey unto said ra 9 (or
=iy of the secont part the Jo)llowing descriled resal estate and premises situated in Linco¥w
Oorunty, State of Oregon, to-wit: l .
The Best ha'f of the South East quarter of Seetiom Orw in Towmship Ten South of y
Range Nine Fest of Fillasetts Meridiaa in Oregon, comtzairimg eighty seres. ]’ :::
Togetner sith &7 the ilmprovenents thereen and the sppurtesences thersunto belénging
snd sarrant the title to the semw. —
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said described premises unto the said party of the geeomd part, ] P
ner meirs, esesutors, sduninistretors, amd assigns, fercvver. »%
I8 FITHESS WEERSOF, The said pertiss of Whe first part have hereuntc sst cur hands u
snd seals the day and yesr First abow written. 1 Stas
R— mirse 5% Bk, ...... !
¥. ¢. Plsater, )
e ¥, Nasking, ) willdaa M. n. sawenne Pab
Grover C. WRlte, «..ccvnen. wif
Mate of Oregwn, 7. 5. A. wit
Seunty o Linsstn- Silets Amvnay, Ovegom, Mareh 4%h. 1908. -
B it emewbered that on Shls Sh. Gup of Narch, 1908, tefore me the Sugt. in charge -
of the Filets Amngy, Orepsa, parsosally sppeared Nellle ¥W. White, Wil1liam N. Wnite, sand
Srover C. Wite, % e personslly known to b e ldeniical pursons sho this day emecuted
& Seed of The oms Wite, sllotasat te Nary 8. Herefal), and sueh persons duly scknowled-
£0d WE exastion oF the same. Moot
Knott C. Bgbert,
Mpt. & 5. D. A, LA
Siate of Oremen, )-_
toumty of Linwin. |
b it Aeemstered, Thet on this fourth dey of Waren, A. B. bl
T, weture the endersigwd, s Sotesy Publis In and for the Oeumty and .s
Mwmmm.mmﬁ.nﬂuﬁ_ﬁ oum
#, W m persally kncen to e the ldentiosl persons who :  witnin inatrum
of writing, end meh persens @il sdnosledeed Wie eEveution of She sou
um‘.:m“mq'*anm o

seal sn the day and yosr last shovs written.

-  moe
Tepertaint of the lnterior, Offiss of Indlen Affeirs, April 13, |
respeotfally mbmitted Lo the Seavetary of the Interior, with Uiy
v Approsed.

| Offies of Tndian Affeirs, Lend Division, My 5, 1908,
 Indien Laade, Yol, 19, page 121. f

Meeorans Wy, 224 1908, St 4.20 o'elock P, N.

1C-G |

Ws Lets 19,20, 30 § 219

AAr
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lwlrulnnm:.m -
alsey, Jmubmd..m wife, .
f i LA e ; v frandor.g. .

3. N ¥

:y gﬂﬂ_}:&rhara D, Corwin, husbend & wife

rth_g.n Mok 88 comaurdity properiy. | granfee?

il Gonwep undd the said grantes 8 , heirs and assiges, all the feliow-
mmmmum-wmmcmd

miSt mwaw-m»n

) - .- - >
i !'h nort"i half of the Sg quart.er, and the South helf of the
¥ Northwest quarter of Section 11, &nd the East half of the fltﬁenﬂt
gum, of the NBFthesRt tuarter of Section 10 all im Township 10
R. 9 W, W.M. eontaining 180 acres more or less.s

| w—y

To Have and to Hald the above described and granted
heire arel aemigrm orever

And the grartor 5 do ovenant thar
grorted premwess free from all ircomibrences

arwd thet.N0Y will and Lhi@lr hwirs, swecutors and admin
defered the sbovs gramted presvess acd every part mred parce
demnmrdds o/ &l parsom whomscever

W itrman ir hardZ and mall 1k it » tasbe: ™ 48

¢ and forever

claims and

(smar)

STATE OF ORBOCN, SEAL }

Courdy of

Public in and lor
Fdna E. 1
,.‘_..'tt hrown to5 me to be the identical indmidual 5  described
\ ared acknowledged to me thet 150Y exncuted the same freely
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have

s

n the

>

Jand and wif

»
N

ey,
o'clock (V. 1

.

STATE OF GREGON,

Corwin and Barbara
I certify thel the within irmiru
meni was recmved for
w sla

Halsey and Fdna ¥,
buaband and wifle
a

8y,
L

; arwin, hus

vy 4
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THIA INIENTURK, Made this 25th. day of September, A. D. 1507, WITNESSEYH: That I, Jefferson’
Myers of Pertlsnd, Oregon, es Exesutor cf the Estate of N. Q. MWyers. Doe=nsed, late of Limm
County, Drepon, being duly empcwer+d rnd 1ieensed in this behalf by the Oounty Uourt of Linm
Oounty, Siale of Cregun, by st order thersof besring dete of September 16th. 1907, and entered
and resordsd on page____of Volume ____of the Probste Journels of ssid Couri, do hereby sell to
Mary Kyars Willisms, the foliowing deseribea real property, &8 her share of the final distribu-
tion of the real property belonging to the decedent st the time of his desth, to-wit:

.ne West one-half (%) of the Northeast Quarter (4) cf the Souihbwest Quarver (3) of Becti-
on Gixteen {16) in Township Twelve (12) South of Renge Eleven (11) West of the Willammett ¢ Mew!-
flan, 1n Lineoln Oounty, Oregon, containing twenty (20) eeres, more or less;

NOW, THEREFORE, in econsiderstion of the presmiser, snd the order of the sbove entitled
Oourt aa aforessid, I, a8 Executor of the said estete, do hereby grant, bargsin, sell and con-
wey unt: the said Mary Myers Willisms, her heirs and ssaiimd forever, the said pareel of lang
stove deseribed;

T0 HAVE MMD 70 HOLD the said premises with the hereditsments and appurtenances thsreuntp
belonging, unto the asid Mary Myers Willisms, her heirs and sasigns forsver.

I¥ WITNESS WHEREOF, I hsve hereunto aet my hand snd seal thias the 25th. dey of September

A. D. 1907. i
Exeauted 1n presenas of? JeLraraom Mysrs, «eevensunns ¥
Prenk Gohlegel, ) Exesmutor of the Estste of N.C.Myers,
Tyson Kinsell, ) Deceased.
Buste of Oregon, Pous

Ogumiy of Multnomsh. )

THIB CERYIFIES, THet on this Z5th. dey of September, 1507, bef-
ore Re, Lhe undersigaed, a Notary Publie in mnd for seid County end Stwte, personally sppesred
the within nased Jefferson Myers, W 1s known 1o me to bs the person deserided im emdt whe ex-
eouted “he foreguing deed as the Ezecutor of the Emete of B. 0. Nyers, Deosased, sad seknowl-
muu;mu,nmmwnmmul-c-mmm‘mm

y e voluntarily end for the uses e purposss therein mentioned.
IN WITNESE WeeU¥, I have hareunto set my hend snd sesl the dey sod yese last above

written. :  BIRAL )
Tyson Kinsell,
Notary Publie for Oregem.
Peoordss Omaler, 3th. 1507, t 8:15 o'alosk A. M.

| ] ! ‘,{ 3 Ire Wea,
Py lice Llads  pepery Oounty Clerk

L ‘
: VARRARTYY DEED. .
THIS DNIGNYURE, Yade the J0Lh. dey of September in the yesr of our Lord, Obe Fnousssd Nine
turdred whd seven betwesn ma“n-m;&hmﬁ _ h-ul
Oaumty, Moo of Calttornis, Tia partses of the rirm pas, wa Nollte 0. 1
m-:.n-w.m.w’w«gy,,“_ e S
first part for, and in eonsiderstion of of Nine hundred Dollars
by the sald perty of the second part, Lhe reesipt whereof is her sakno
Bargained, sole, eonveyed snd eonfirmed, snd by these presents
| #nd sonfirs unte the ssid party of the sesond part, aid 10 her heirs snd assigns, forever,
following real property, to-wit:
- Lata Mumtered One md Two in Section Twslve, snd the LSts Musbered One, Two sd Thres
of sesibn Fhirtesn in Township Pourteen, South of Neage Ten Wew, wd the Lot Musbered Pour |

nmu—-mmmn”_"_ mummu

Sy,
o 75T

1L \ Yo Tals
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THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

e all to Whom theer Presemts shyall Come, Grecting:
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: DEC 09 1992

SALER, O G0N
¥ ENTUKE,, - tat 3 af pa rmter, 1047 prween LINCOL TN
- . Deegon, | Wt 1 art, « oa
‘ t. W -
whit . the aerversl rosl 1o ertien tereinuf’'ter “=anrived have beoe: ¥
py wnd anid 2001 td duly regalived & Jeed for the seversl ok

1 Y'ez 'ollowa:

i of 8 . of (K3 in Sectlon 10 mng 5i of KWy ang ) of
“he una MR af fEl ent 84 of HER {n Jeotlon 1l and IW,
wnd Sr 1n Sectlio:n 12 and Lug and ﬂ of SEg and Eg of
S In Seatliaon 54, Toena:ls 1D Jouth of nge 9 Nest of

the Wiliweette Ner!lilen, Lincoln County, Orepen

Wheprens, /8 Coupuy Court of suld Linkoln unLy hes geemed L [or trie beat
saunty ell susr real trojertiea:r
W, THEREIORY, Lineoln ik, party of ke first ;ert, For and in sonalders-
nl suren jadd Lea Hulgey, an aforessld recel; L weroc! neredy ls ssinowledeed
virtue ~T the statutns the “tare of Oreron In such caaeas mede and provided, herebd

iin, nell snd convey unto Lee Helaey, nhis helrs and sasigme forever, the sald

srtiea herelnbefors described, ss Cully srd gocpletely as the oaid party «f the [lrat

o " tle jromises rnvey the same,
i - rk > varby of tre flirat pert (&8 guused thls lrienture L
rete e oy Ity Lounty Juipe wnd Its County Copmissloners on this Elat
1%
LIUSOLh COUNL: . OLEG
; kil y Fi &s Gilkey
County < g
. wrals
ant s=! r

Celking, I, ©, Buralay and
thut oo, the seld Fo & dllrey, 18 tle Cowmty Judie, snd the: he, the said K. O,

sworn, Ud anv
egnn & County Cormisaloner, und tw, the .ald Robert

1kins, o Ba e 1B
4 F ¢ - n ramed Lincoln County, Oregon, snid that toe seal
13 inaty T e i 7 Ltoe Sounty Lwrt of teld Lincoln County, Oregon, that
™ . exon Lo y auid ty Judie an? s County Cormlesioners Ly authority of
t Linooly niy, Ore y snd suid F. E. Oilkey, =. G, ling, and Ji Je
nowledaa anld inatrument 2o Le the fres set snd deed of seld Lincoln County, Ore
TINMY ¥ Erkur, rave peredunto set my tand eand affixed my of ficial
agt & ve mpitten, -,

Edns F. Baliwin
? J 1 Al "urr Futlie for Oregon

o



UNlTED STATES, |

Fited roR RECORD,. //é vres LT 1By AT o OKLCK ~7 M,

a ECEIVED
e R F{.r ol W Eul

/ : = / ) Ea e
COUNTY CLERK.

DEC 09 1992

THE UNITED STATES OF AMER\ME\IAE,R RESQURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON
@o afll to Whont tiese Presents ohail Come, Grecting:

{Dhereas, there has been deposited in the GENERAL LAND OFFICE of the United States a schedule of

allotments of land, datcgv.,...... HE , from the Coﬁnmssmncr of Indian
ttary of the Iaterior,........ R -

Affairs, approved by thg Se

S E

whereby it appears that under the provisions of th / of Congress approved l'(.bru'\r) b;h lb‘%} ( 24 §lms as amended by
Fedick omtdnr S A8, //f/ﬁ //,. P

the act of Fcbruary 28th, 1891, 26 Stats. 794)....

gy

nn}&ug,inn uﬁhc.Sx;ctz Rcv/p ation
(D AP o Vv 7

14»/ o r_,/// o o
/'ﬂf P Tf(/ R A

/"”’/ﬂr WAL e X AT

in Orcgon ly llotted the following dcv.cnhcd h\nd u/ (')"

s et
// r
s

,,,.,.‘--'"-7.7..(,{. TS ..-—/4...‘:‘—‘,

Now Know le, that the United Statea of America, in consideration of the premises and in accordance with the
provisions of the fifth section of said act of Congress of the 8th day of February, 1887, hereby declares that it docs and will
hold the land thus allotted (subject to all the restrictions and conditions contained in hﬂld fifth hc9:Wr \h& pcrmd of

' ﬁ R T T

twenty-five years, in trust, for the sole usc and benefit of the said... &7

or in case of 772 deceane for the sole nse of # ‘..‘411911'3, according to the laws of the State or Territory where sueh
land is located; and at the expiration of said period the United States will convey the smme by patent to said Indian
ottt eivs, as afoiesaid, in fee, discharged‘of said trust, and free of all incumbrances whatencver, provided that the

President of the United States may, in his discrclidr;, extend the said period.

~ 3n Cestimony IDhereof, I,WW ...44(/”//' e President of

the - United Statcs of America, hnve cn\laed these presents to be .made Patent, and the seal of the GENERAL LAND
OFFICE to be hereunto. aﬁxed Beeal?

Biven zmber my }.}anb n the Cﬂ.y of Wnshlngtoﬂ, this ferreblery 255 ’f&//”;’
in the year of o\u- Lord one thousund elght hundred nnd nlnety Sl :«7-/— ................... , and of the Independence of
the United States the:one hundred md C%' : o

By the Pmldem E %,44"/' % /f/ 4// /‘ffrr//n'o“ e

By ﬂ /% W’W e SeCTEL ALY,

SEAL
OF GENERAL LAND OFNCE

Recorder of the General Land Office.
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Memorandum

To: SWR File 110
CcC: Dick Bailey
From: Teri Hranac
Date:  1/12/2005

Re: SWR 110

I received a telephone call from Robert VanCreveld (Edgewater Environmental) regarding SWR 110.
Mr. VanCreveld wanted to know when we would be processing the Lofton’s registration statement. [
informed him that I was not aware of any plans to proceed on the adjudication of another area of the
state until the Klamath was completed.

1 also informed Mr. VanCreveld that because the information in the file was from 1993, he might
want to consider a letter to be placed in the file documenting that the water was being used as set
forth in the registration statement.

Mr. VanCreveld then inquired as to what the Lofton’s were getting for their $400. Itold him that we
had in excess of 600 registration statements and that when the Klamath adjudication was completed,
we would be considering the next area of the state to be adjudicated. 1 informed him that with limited
resources, we had to complete the Klamath adjudication before we could undertake another
adjudication.

Mr. VanCreveld did not appear to be happy with my responses and said he would be contacting his
representative (who he stated was on the Natural Resources Committee) to see if some kind of
finality could be given to the Lofton’s registration statement.




U Va n ™ Water Resources Department
rego Commerce Building
. 158 12th Street NE

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97301-4172
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

www.wrd.state.or.us

VIA MAIL
January 17, 2002

Robert vanCreveld, R.S., CPESC
Edgewater Environmental

PO Box 130

Newport OR 97365

RE:  Surface Water Registration Application 110
in the name of Harold and Joan Lofton

Dear Mr. vanCreveld:

Thank you for your letter of November 8, 2001, in which you inquired about the status of
the Lofton’s surface water registration. Although an adjudication involving the Lofton’s
claim is not pending, I would like to provide an option that would give greater assurance
to the Loftons regarding the status of their surface water registration.

As you noted in your letter, the Loftons sent in their surface water registration 1n
December, 1992, and the claim remains unadjudicated. Although this delay in action is
highly inconvenient, perhaps some explanation will provide context.

A primary goal of the Oregon Water Resources Department is to adjudicate all of the
basins in Oregon. However, the adjudication process has proven incredibly lengthy and
the staff and financial resources needed to adjudicate a basin prevent the Department
from adjudicating more than one basin at a time. For example, we are currently
adjudicating the Klamath Basin, an endeavor that began in the 1970’s. The Klamath
Adjudication was delayed for over twenty years by federal court actions that were finally
resolved in the late 1990°s. Today, the Department is devoting its entire adjudication
staff to resolving the over 5,000 contests that have been filed on the 674 claims for the
Klamath Adjudication. The Department intends to begin adjudicating the other basins in
Oregon as soon as it completes the Klamath Adjudication, but this may not be possible
for some years.
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Commissioner- Water Resources Commission
Hatfield Marine Scicace Center

2030 S. Marine Science Dr.

Newport, OR 97365-5296

November 8, 2001

Subject: Surface Water Registration Application by Laftons
(Lincoln County 10-9-1.302) Registration File # SWR-110

Dear Mr. Rasmussen,

I am assisting Harold and Joan Lofton in determining what has happened to their applimtioh'for
water rights. The Laftons live on a farm outside of Logsden. They made application and paid the
fees ($400) for surface water registration in December of 1992, They have yet to have their
application adjudicated.

I contacted Jerry Clark in the Adjudication section of WRD and was told “there is no timeline”
for processing this application. We belicve that it is unfair of the water resources department 1o
take fees and not produce an answer. This has dragged out for nine years.

I am hoping that you can assist the Loftons’ application to final adjudication.

Sincerely,

Robert vanCreveld, R.S., CPESC
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ReneeM

From: Renee Moulun [Renee. M. MOULUN@wrd.state.or.us]
Sent: Monday, December 31, 2001 1:17 PM

To: Paul Cleary (E-mail)

Cc: Dick Bailey (E-mail); Renee.M.Moulun@wrd.state.or.us
Subject: SWR 110 (Lofton's SW Registration)

Hello:

In response to your questions re: SWR 110 (in the name of Harld D. and Joan
E. Lofton). I reviewed the registration file and found out the following:

Don Knauer sent a letter acknowledging that the Department received the
Lofton's registration statement on December 10, 1992. In his letter Don
noted that the map was not acceptible (no beneficial use map). In another
letter sent by Don Knauer to the Lofton's CWRE on June 10, 1993, Don laid
out the specific deficiencies of the map. On October 7, 1993, Don sent
another letter to the Lofton's CWRE acknowledging receipt of the map.

The WRD published public notice of this registration December 16, 1992.
Hopefully the Lofton's would be happy with a proposed order on registration.
Please let me know if you need any further information or if I can be of

further assistance.

Renee
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Mr. Jay Rasmussen

Commissioner- Water Resources Commission
Hatfield Marine Science Center

2030 S. Marine Science Dr.

Newport, OR 97365-5296

November 8, 2001
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Subject: Surface Water Registration Application by Loftons

(Lincoln County 10-9-1-302) Registration File # SWR-110

Dear Mr. Rasmussen,

I am assisting Harold and Joan Lofton in detenmining what has happened to their application for
water rights. The Laftons live on a farm outside of Logsden. They made application and paid the

fees ($400) for surface water registration in December of 1992. They have yet to have their

application adjudicated.

I contacted Jerry Clark in the Adjudication section of WRD and was told “there is no timeline”
for processing this application. We believe that it is unfair of the water resources department to
take fees and not produce an answer. This has dragged out for nine years.

I am hoping that you can assist the Loftons’ application to final adjudication.

Sincerely,

Robert vanCreveld, R.S., CPESC
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SURFACE WATER_REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

RECEIPT #_ 944304 CHECK ENCLOSURES ORI
MAD - -
CHECK BASIN MAP (wAsyT 3¢ UNADJUDICATED AREA ? _LM
SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION NUMBER __ 1\O
PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY WK/
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER ENTER ON STREAM INDEX
PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION e WATERMASTER CHECKLIST
Noe . 172
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP (" A/ . CHECK GLO PLATS

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed

date received stamped

MAP REVIEW

(.~ source and trib
.~ diversion point location
du%g/@’ﬁﬂ7fc7avef‘ «~ conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
L~ place of use
«—_ Scale
« township, range, section
#~ north arrow
L~~~ CWRE stamp
«— disclaimer How e
«— date survey was performed
.~ P.O.B. of survey *Luwuqi
,ﬁ_(z_ dimensions and capacity of diversion systernZ
« "beneficial use" type title
¢~ "permanent-quality" paper (= ;?
o — Yio Acvar-  — S L w8NDee
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

FIELD INSPECTION FINAL FILE REVIEW

FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

A: SWRCHECK

12~24-91



October 7, 1993

JAMES M DENISON
PO BOX 518
TOLEDO OR 97391

RE: SWR-110

Dear Mr Denison,

1]

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

This will acknowledge the receipt of the map you returned with the corrections and completions
necessary. I will add the map to the file for HAROLD & JOAN LOFTON’s pre-1909 vested

water right claim. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Qe

Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist

JAWPSINSWR\CLAIMANTAINSWR-0110.003

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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PUBLIC NOTICE OF FILING OF WATER USE APPLICATIONS
DEC/16/1992

A tabulation of applications for water-use authorizations (water rights)
filed in the office of the Water Resources Director during the week of
AUG/21/1992 to DEC/10/1992, is attached to this notice.

The applications include requests for both consumptive and non-
consumptive water uses and for water right transfers.

The Water Resources Department will prepare a report of technical review
for each of these applications listed above. The technical review will
consider: ,

Legislative withdrawals

State Engineer withdrawals

Restrictions imposed by Basin Programs

Restrictions imposed by Scenic Waterway designations

Other Commission policies which may limit future use

Potential conflict with existing water rights

Water availability

Conditions generally imposed on water uses from the source,and
Other applicable standards.

* ook o ok ok o+ A R %

The report of technical review will be distributed to the applicant and
all interested parties. With respect to proposed water right transfers,
the Water Resources Department will only consider the potential for
conflict with existing water rights.

If you would like to receive a copy of the Department’s report of
technical review for any of the listed applications, please identify the

application on the attached "comment form". Space is provided to list
the application numbers of interest and any specific comments or
concerns you may have. (Attach additional sheets if necessary.) The

attached "comment form" must be received at the Salem office of the
Water Resources Department by JAN/19/1993.

All correspondence and comments should be directed to the Oregon Water
Resources Department at the following address:

Oregon Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310 (503) 378-3066

When the report of technical review 1s provided, any interested party
may file an "objection" to the analysis within 60 days of 1its’
distribution. The Department will attempt to informally resolve issues
raised 1n objections. Parties who can demonstrate a conflict with an
existing water right may object and/or protest at any time before
issuance of a permit, instream water right or approval of a transfer.
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Lincoln
SWR #110 Harold D. & Joan E. Lofton

11761 Logsden RD

Blodgett, OR 97326
SPRING CREEK TRIBUTARY TO ROCK CREEK FOR DOMESTIC TO INCLUDE 1/2
ACRE LAWN AND GARDEN AND LIVESTOCK. DOMESTIC: 0.01 CFS,
LIVESTOCK 90 GPD. CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE: 1903. T10S, R9W,
SECTION 1.

Douglas
SWR #111 Lydia Mack
12320 State Highway 38
Elkton, OR 97436
HANCOCK CREEK TRIBUTARY TO ELK CREEK FOR IRRIGATION. 15 GPM.
CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE: JUNE 3, 1891. T22S, R7W, SECTION 22.

Coos
SWR #112 Powers Ranch Co.
5800 40th Avenue West
Seattle, WA 98199
SOUTH FORK COQUILLE RIVER TRIBUTARY TO COQUILLE RIVER FOR
STOCKWATER. 0.005 CFS. CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE: 1870. T31S,
R12W, SECTION 13.

Coos
SWR #113 Powers Ranch Co.

5800 40th Avenue West

Seattle, WA 98199
SEVERAL UNNAMED STREAMS, ESTES CREEK, GRANT CREEK, SALMON CREEK,
TUNNEL CREEK, WATERPIPE CREEK, TWO BY FOUR CREEK, CANYON CREEK,
HAINES CREEK, SIXES RIVER, MURPHY CREEK, SLIDE CREEK, PYBURN
CREEK, POLE CREEK, FUZZY GULCH, RIGGS CREEK, TIM CREEK, DUDE
CREEK ALL TRIBUTARIES TO EACH OTHER AND THE PACIFIC OCEAN FOR
STOCKWATER AND DOMESTIC EXPANDED. 0.015 CFS TOTAL. CLAIMED
PRIORITY DATE: MARCH 3, 1905. T31S, T32S, R12W.

Coos
SWR #114 Powers Ranch Co.

5800 40th Avenue West

Seattle, WA 98199
SEVERAL UNNAMED STREAMS, SOUTH FORK COQUILLE RIVER AND ROWLAND
CREEK TRIBUTARY TO COQUILLE RIVER FOR STOCKWATER. 0.005 CFS.
CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE: 1870. T30S, R12wW, SECTION 22, 23, 26,
27, 28, 29, 32.



June 10, 1993

JAMES M. DENISON
PO BOX 518
TOLEDO OR 97391

RE: File# SWR-110

~ Oregon

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

DEAR JAMES M. DENISON,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Harold D. & Joan E. Lofton. You will find the item
which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the
ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

diversion point size

1/,0 acre

OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any
existing diversion systems.” You should include the size of the
pipe line to the house and the difference in elevation between the
spring and place of use.

OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(d) "The number of acres irrigated in each
quarter quarter shall be shown to the nearest tenth of an acre.”
You should show the irrigation and livestock use as claimed on the
form.

I am enclosing a copy of the checklist and claim to beneficial use report information used by the
adjudication section. You may find it useful in preparing the required map and information.
Many Certified Water Right Examiners have seen these and are using them.

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Qo

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPSINSWR\CLAIMANT\1\SWR-0110.00M i
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- - Oregon

WATER
RESOURCES

February 10, 1993 DEPARTMENT

JAMES DENISON
PO BOX 518
TOLEDO OR 97931

RE: Surface Water Registration Map
Dear MR DENISON,
HAROLD LOFTON has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources Department (WRD) that you
have been hired to prepare the claim of beneficial use map for their Surface Water Registration
Statement. Would you please inform me of your anticipated schedule of map preparation and
submission to the WRD.
Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the file number SWR-110.
Sincerely,

T y

\

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

C:A\WPS1\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0110.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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December 10, 1992 DEPARTMENT
WAT: & RESUURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

HAROLD LOFTON
11761 LOGSDEN RD
BLODGETT OR 97326

RE: Surface Water ﬁegistration Statement

Dear Mr.Lofton,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration
Statement in the name of Harold D./Joan E. Lofton has been
received by our office. The fees in the amount of $ 400.00 have
been received. Receipt # 94909 was written. Your registration
statement has been numbered SWR-110.

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS
539.240 (2) (d) regires the map be prepared by a Certified Water
Right Examiner (CWRE). We will wait a reasonable period of time
for your map. We will be in touch with you periodiaclly, you
should keep us informed of any developments concerning the survey
and mapping.

If necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will
include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form
we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We
will be able to answer any questions you might have about the
adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any ;-

i 73
questions. c .
/Z’;L?// ,mm¢¢é cx%ﬁé%gf (0. 7€
Sincerely, 7 . ren] T
Costa) [oprd /Vf47u47¢/uf
g:>“°J’\\K"-"'V"*-S’”‘M“ | 1 m Derisor who (2 C{;/Zﬁ;/awﬂ/ A%Z*d:ﬂj
Don Knauer CoATR /f,?é/" sk 5 UAK/"' /e / o,

Adjudication Specialist
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WATER
RESOURCES
1992 DEPARTMENT

December 10,

HAROLD LOFTON
11761 LOGSDEN RD
BLODGETT OR 97326

RE: Surface Water Registration Statement

Dear Mr.Lofton,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration
Statement in the name of Harold D./Joan E. Lofton has been
received by our office. The fees in the amount of $§ 400.00 have
been received. Receipt # 94909 was written. Your registration
statement has been numbered SWR-110.

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS
539.240 (2) (d) reqires the map be prepared by a Certified Water
Right Examiner (CWRE). We will wait a reasonable period of time
for your map. We will be in touch with you periodiaclly, you
should keep us informed of any developments concerning the survey
and mapping.

If necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will
include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form
we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We
will be able to answer any questions you might have about the
adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any
guestions.

Sincerely,
Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist

enc

C:\W\S\C\SWR-0110.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



recePT# 9490

STATE OF OREGON

ATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: BPUCATION ]
B | PERMIT
| TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) :
L] 2922 ] [TotaLrect s H 00> |
101-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |
842.010  ADJUDICATIONS s Y0,
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS $
830.650  PARKING FEES Name/month $
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
102-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS |
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) s
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS: .
840.001  COPY FEES s
850200  RESEARCH FEES s
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) s
520.000 OTHER (P6):  (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER s 842002 S
842,003  GROUND WATER s 842004 |8
842005  TRANSFER $ 842.006 |3
WELL CONSTRUCTION _EXAM FEE - | LICENSE FEE
842022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842023 | %
842016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR d 842019 |3
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT 842024 (S
106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842013  WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS
[07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) E
842.115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION

s

recerT# 94909

DATED: /y?" %' 6/;;

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal,

BY@W‘«QQ/\QM

Copy-Fiscal
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